KTB8331
December 2021 – Revision 04b Page 1 of 25 Kinetic Confidential
3A, 2.4MHz, Low-Voltage, I2C Programmable Buck Regulator
Features
• 2.7 to 5.5V Input Voltage Range
• 0.6 to 3.345V Programmable Output Voltage
 6.25mV steps below 1.39375V
 15mV steps above 1.44V

KTB8331
December 2021 – Revision 04b Page 4 of 25 Kinetic Confidential
Ordering Information
Part Number5 Marking6
Default Output Voltage & Mode7 7-bit I2C Slave
Address
Package
(VSEL = 1) (VSEL = 0)
KTB8331AEDAA-TR QKXXYYZZZZ 1.15625V Forced-PWM 1.15625V Auto-Skip 1100 000=0x60h WLCSP15
KTB8331BEDAA-TR QLXXYYZZZZ 3.300V Forced-PWM 3.150V Auto-Skip 1100 000=0x60h WLCSP15
KTB8331CEDAA-TR QMXXYYZZZZ 1.000V Forced-PWM 0.900V Auto-Skip 1100 000=0x60h WLCSP15
KTB8331DEDAA-TR QNXXYYZZZZ 0.600V Forced-PWM 0.600V Auto-Skip 1010 000=0x50h WLCSP15
KTB8331EEDAA-TR QOXXYYZZZZ 1.125V Forced-PWM 1.125V Auto-Skip 1010 111=0x57h WLCSP15
KTB8331FEDAA-TR QUXXYYZZZZ 0.950V Forced-PWM 0.950V Auto-Skip 1010 000=0x50h WLCSP15
KTB8331GEDAA-TR QVXXYYZZZZ 1.800V Forced-PWM 1.800V Auto-Skip 1010 000=0x50h WLCSP15
KTB8331HEDAA-TR QWXXYYZZZZ 3.300V Forced-PWM 3.300V Auto-Skip 1010 000=0x50h WLCSP15
KTB8331JEDAA-TR RAXXYYZZZZ 0.750V Forced-PWM 0.750V Auto-Skip 1010 001=0x51h WLCSP15
KTB8331KEDAA-TR RBXXYYZZZZ 1.200V Forced-PWM 1.200V Auto-Skip 1100 000=0x60h WLCSP15
KTB8331LEDAA-TR RCXXYYZZZZ 1.05V Forced-PWM 1.05V Auto-Skip 1100 000=0x60h WLCSP15
KTB8331MEDAA-TR RJXXYYZZZZ 1.081V Auto-Skip 1.125V Auto-Skip 1100 000=0x60h WLCSP15
5. For part numbers in Italic, please contact your local sales representative for availability.
6. “WW” is the device ID, “XX” is the date code, “YY” is the assembly code, and “ZZZZ” is the serial number.
7. For part numbers in Italic, please contact your local sales representative for availability.
KTB8331